
AMENDME NT #0003 Contract #JJ2 17 

Effective the latter of May 1, 2020 or the last date of the signatories, this amends the above reference 
Contract as follows: 

The following citations numbered 1-5 below were last addressed in Amendment #0001: 

1. In Section 3.0, the amount of $401 ,080,098.00 is increased to $401,499,013.00. 

2. In Section 4 .1.1, the amount $401,080,098.00 is increased to $401,499,013.00. 

3. In Section 4.1 .1, Attachment 11-A, Fiscal Year 2019-2020, the amount of $80,686,202.00 is 
increased to $81,105,117.00. 

4. In Section 4.1.1, One Month of Child Welfare and Related Services (06/01/20- 06/30/20) 
Fixed Payment and Total Amount of $6,868,309.49 is increased to $7,287,224.49. 

5. The Attachment II-A CBC Lead Agency Schedule of Funds is replaced by the attached 
Attachment II-A CBC Lead Agency Schedule of Funds . 

6. All provisions in the Contract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this Amendment are 
changed to conform with this Amendment. All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are 
still in effect and are to be performed at the level specified in the Contract. This Amendment and 
all its attachments are made a part of the Contract. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties cause this amendment to be executed by their duly authorized 
officials. 

PROVIDER: 

SIGNED 8~:- y /1/ L-..._ 
_0 7 

NAME: 

Larry Rein 

TITLE: 

Chief Executive Officer/Pres ident 

DATE: 

4/20/2020 

DEPARTMENT: 

SIGNED BY?#=14 f/ 
NAME: -------------------

Chad Poppell 

TITLE: 

Secretary 

DATE: 

Page 1 of 2 



AMENDMENT #0003 

Footnotes: 

Attachment II-A 
Community Based Care (CBC) Lead Agency Schedule of Funds 

ChildNet, Inc. - Broward- Contract #JJ217 
FY 201 

Contract #JJ2 17 

State Funds Total Funds 

The Amount of 
Non-Recurring 

Funds included 
in Total Funds 

(a) EJCpendilures less !han the IV-E arrount identified in this section may be subject to repayment 

This section includes the fonowing OCAs: ASOOO, ASOCS. OCMPR, DCMLO, CHPAO, OCMOH: DCMIH, LCFHE, LCFHI, LCGHE. LCGHI. REV4E, REVTF. SECLE. SECLI, SMS4E. TRCOR. TRFCA 
(b) EJCpendilures less than the IV-E arrount Identified in this section may be subject to repayment Funds may only be used for Foster Home Levell Board Payments. 

(c) The section includes the following OCAs: PVSPR CSOOH, CSFOH, CSOAS, CSFAS, SECSV. PR024 
(d) A 10% match is prollided by the Community-Based Care prollider. 

(e) A 25% match is required by either local match or state funds prollided by the Department of Children and Families. 

Page 2 of2 


